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ROB IN BIHAR
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether many Rail Over Bridges (ROBs) under construction are running behind the stipulated time schedule;

(b) if so, the details of such projects and the reasons for such delay, Location-wise;

(c) whether any decision has been taken to construct new ROBs in the State of Bihar;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the construction of ROBs at the railway crossings on Chausa-Buxar-Dumraon, Raghunathpur − Tudigang highway in Bihar is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. There are 854 sanctioned Road Over Bridges (ROBs) works on cost sharing basis as per Railways Works Programme. Out of these, 122 numbers have been completed as on 1.10.2011 and the balance are in various stages of planning, design and execution. Indian Railways has targeted construction of 200 ROBs in the year 2011-12 and works are progressing satisfactorily as per the availability of resources.

(c) & (d)Yes, Madam. 20 ROBs at various locations in the State of Bihar have been sanctioned in 2011-12 as new works.

(e) (i) The work of construction of ROB in lieu of level crossing No.78 on Chausa-Gahmar Road section has been sanctioned in 2011-
12.Being a new work, it is at planning, estimation and designing stage.

(ii) ROB at Raghunathpur-Tudiganj is not sanctioned, as no such proposal has been received from the State Government/Road
Authority.
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